

Chander Mohan vs. State of HP

Cr. Revision No. 59 of 2017

7.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Dev Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

It is submitted that the matter is being listed
after the year 2017 and petitioner is not in contact with the
learned counsel.

Let petitioner/accused be summoned by way of
bailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety
in the like amount to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer,
returnable for 30.12.2025.

Production notice be also issued to his surety
for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th November, 2025
(Chander)