

Chander Mohan vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.59 of 2017

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Dev Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Dy. Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Pursuant to order dated 07.11.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner informs that necessary bonds have been executed before the arresting officer(statement taken on record).

Since, the matter is on hearing board, therefore, on the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the hearing of the matter is deferred.

List on 30th March, 2026, before appropriate Bench.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(vt)